PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4478263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMAGITAS, LLC	05/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYMOVE, LLC
Street Address:	1101 RED VENTURES DRIVE
City:	INDIAN LAND
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7165092
Patent Number:	7430525
Patent Number:	7630959
Patent Number:	8010605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)697-1307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7046971307

Email: twarlick@redventures.com

Correspondent Name: J. THOMAS WARLICK, IV

Address Line 1: 1101 RED VENTURES DRIVE

Address Line 4: INDIAN LAND, SOUTH CAROLINA 29707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. THOMAS WARLICK, IV
SIGNATURE:	/jthomaswarlickiv/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE name change_MyMove LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042998 FRAME: 0408 source=DE name change_MyMove LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042998 FRAME: 0409

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAGITAS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGITAS, LLC" TO "MYMOVE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

2295426 8100 SR# 20173826219

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice of Booking Securitary of States

Authentication: 202579285

Date: 05-22-17

PATENT REEL: 042998 FRAME: 0410 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:56 PM 05/22/2017
FILED 12:56 PM 05/22/2017
SR 20173826219 - File Number 2295426

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Formation of the limited liabi	lity company is hereby a
ıs follows:		
	the limited liabilit	y company is now
MYMOVE, LLC.		
	HEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certific
MYMOVE, LLC. IN WITNESS W. he 22nd	HEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certific
N WITNESS W		
N WITNESS W	day of May	

PATENT REEL: 042998 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 06/26/2017